### THE ROTARY CLUB OF MOUNT MARTHA INC. District 9815



P.O Box 342, Mornington, Vic 3931, Australia

Registered Number A11714V ABN 46 263 610 778
Website: www.mountmartharotary.org.au
Email: mountmartharotary@gmail.com

Dear Sir/Madam

#### "PRIDE OF WORKMANSHIP" AWARD SCHEME - AN INVITATION

We invite your organisation to participate in the "Pride of Workmanship" Award Scheme which our club conducts each year. We would like to give you the opportunity to nominate one of your employees who, in your opinion, displays those qualities which qualify him or her for such an award.

We believe "Pride of Workmanship" - the sense of responsibility to do a job well, (Do it Once - Do it Well) is one of the greatest intangible assets in our community.

As part of our campaign to encourage the "Pride of Workmanship" theme, Rotary would like, through employers, to give recognition to employees where it is considered due. This is the purpose of the Award scheme, and with your help the theme can be spread amongst your employees and beyond.

Nominees will receive their awards at a Presentation Dinner to be held by our club at the **Mornington Hotel, Nepean Hwy, Mornington on Monday 21<sup>h</sup> October 2024 at 6pm for start 6:30pm.** 

If this scheme appeals to you and you would like to nominate an employee for an award, please complete the attached nomination form and return it no later than 30<sup>th</sup> September, the closing date for nominations. Also attached is a Nominator Information Sheet which will provide the qualities that we believe awardees should display in their positions.

Upon receipt of your nomination, we will contact you with further details. We trust that you will take advantage of this scheme and help us to help you in encouraging "Pride of Workmanship".

Should you have any queries I can be contacted on 0418324639 or email lorbar@internode.on.net Yours faithfully,

#### **Barrie Sweeney**

Chairman

Monday meetings 6.pm for 6.30pm at The Mornington Hotel, 917 Nepean Highway, Mornington VIC 3931

PRESIDENT: Anne Shaw SECRETARY: Wayne Norris



# Pride of Workmanship Award Scheme

## SPONSOR NOMINATION FORM

TO: THE ROTARY CLUB OF MOUNT MARTHA PO BOX 342 Mornington Vic 3931

Email: mountmartharotary@gmail.com NAME OF COMPANY / ORGANISATION: ..... BUSINESS ADDRESS...... POSTCODE: ..... TELEPHONE NUMBER: FAX NO. NATURE OF BUSINESS: NAME OF NOMINATOR: FULL NAME OF NOMINEE: ..... APPROXIMATE AGE: ..... POSITION IN ORGANISATION: STATE WHY YOU CONSIDER THIS PERSON IS WORTHY OF A PRIDE OF WORKMANSHIP AWARD. (NOTE: YOUR CITATION SHOULD BE WORDED IN A FORM SUITABLE FOR READING AS A SHORT (80-100 word) CITATION FOR THE AWARDEE AT THE PRESENTATION DINNER.) .....

NOTE: Nominations close on 30th SEPTEMBER 2024

SIGNATURE OF NOMINATOR: ..... POSITION: .....